














































 






























 




 
























 





 











 




























 





































 






















 





























  












 
























 
































 





 













 






























 






























  













 




















 




























 

































































 










































 






































 

 




























































 





















 














 






 







  




 











































































































 

















































 





 



 



ALLEGAN

CALHOUN
VAN BUREN

BERRIEN

KALAMAZOO

BARRY

ST. JOSEPH BRANCHCASS

Battle Creek

Portage

Kalamazoo

Holland

Coldwater

Marshall

Sturgis

Niles

Three Rivers

Hastings

Albion

Dowagiac

Benton Harbor

Allegan

Mattawan

Springfield

St Joseph

South Haven

Vicksburg

Wayland

Bridgman

Paw Paw

Buchanan

Middleville

Lawton

Nashville

New Buffalo

Otsego

Plainwell

Village of Douglas

Bangor

Lawrence

Constantine

Colon

Centreville

Saugatuck

Galesburg

Decatur

Union City

Homer

Hartford

Bronson

White Pigeon

Watervliet

Quincy

Bloomingdale

Fennville

Climax

Stevensville

Augusta

Gobles

Edwardsburg

Richland

Athens

Burr Oak

Sherwood

Vandalia

Three Oaks

Mendon

Schoolcraft

Tekonsha

Parchment

Grand Beach

Coloma

Berrien Springs

Woodland

Burlington

Freeport

Martin

Eau Claire

Baroda

Marcellus

Breedsville

Shoreham

Hopkins

Galien

Michiana

96

94

227

196
96

69

94

99

131

12

60

66

31

60

196

51

60

222

94

69

79

12

40

86

131

40

43

131

179

94

140

194

62 12

199

89 66

139

40

217

89

50

216

60

12

66

69

43

131

140

43

89

103
12

37

152

311

37

86

63

51

60

40

37

12

94

66

294

78

94

31

239

139

331

66

2012 Crashes
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County
City
All Roads
TrunkLine

Highway Markers
 Interstate
 US Highway
 Michigan Highway
 Inerstate Bus. Rte or Spur
 US Highway Bus. Rte
 Michigan Hwy Bus. Rte

Crash Type
 Fatal Crash (112)
 Serious Injury (486)

Superior

North

Bay

University
Southwest

Grand

Metro

Southwest Region 2012 Fatal and Serious Injury Crashes


